HB1325/123923/1

BY: Senator Edwards

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1325 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Prohibition" and substitute "<u>Moratorium</u>"; strike beginning with the first "a" in line 3 down through "date" in line 9 and substitute "<u>the</u> <u>Department of the Environment from issuing a permit for the hydraulic fracturing of a</u> well for the exploration or production of natural gas in the State until a certain date".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 18 and 24, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 24, strike "2017" and substitute "**2027**"; and strike in their entirety lines 25 through 27, inclusive.